

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Court Liaison 24/20 10 Jul 2020

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Training for E-Court at Butterworth Courts

We have received an e-mail from the Office of the Chief Registrar of the Federal Court of Malaysia dated 10 Jul 2020 titled "Jemputan untuk Menghadiri Latihan Sistem E-Kehakiman Bagi Tahun 2020 di Mahkamah Butterworth". The objectives of the training session are to provide training on e-Court/e-Kehakiman for new users and it will also serve as a refresher and improvement exercise for existing users, as well as provide updates on new features and improvements to the e-Filing system.

The training session for Government agencies and legal firms at the Butterworth Courts will be held as follows:

Date: 23 Jul 2020 (Thurs) Time: 9:30 am - 1:00 pm

Venue: Bilik Mesyuarat, Aras 4, Mahkamah Butterworth

Participants are required to bring your own laptops for use during the training.

Due to social distancing requirements, each legal firm is limited to 2 representatives only. Prior registration is required before 15 Jul 2020 using the prescribed form at https://forms.gle/yo4TtXJeoJLKG51R9

Should you have any enquiries, kindly contact Encik Muhamad Faizal bin Ismail at 03-88803583, Puan Rosnaida binti Abdul Razak at 03-88803914 or e-mail ekehakiman.gov.my.

Lee Guan Tong & Imavathi Subramaniam Co-Chairpersons Court Liaison Subcommittee